
June 29, 2016 

DISTRICT 1 
513-352-3505 

310 Ezzard Charles Drive    Cincinnati, Ohio     45214 

NEIGHBORHOODS:  Downtown (Central Business) 
Mt. Adams 
Over The Rhine 

Pendleton 
Queensgate 
West End 

FIRST SHIFT 
6 am - 4 pm 

SECOND SHIFT 
1 pm - 11 pm 

THIRD SHIFT 
9 pm - 7 am 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 
Sergeant Hank Ward Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 352-4566 Hank.ward@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jennifer Chilton Mount Adams 352-4566 jennifer.chilton@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Brendon Rock Over-The-Rhine North 352-4566 Brendon.rock@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer  Brendon Rock Over-The-Rhine South 352-4566 brendon.rock@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jennifer Chilton Pendleton 352-4566 jennifer.chilton@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jeff Ruberg Queensgate 352-4566 Jeff.ruberg@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jeff Ruberg West End 352-4566 Jeff.ruberg@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Lisa Davis District Commander 352-3505 Lisa.davis@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jason Mummert District Administrative Sergeant 352-3505 jason.mummert@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Chris Matzen First Shift Supervisor 352-3512 Christopher.matzen@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Ken Isham First Shift Sergeant 352-6470 Ken.isham@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Pat Caton Second Shift Supervisor 352-1272 donna.hurst@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Daniel Carder Second Shift Sergeant 352-4572 Daniel.carder@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant John Rees Third Shift Supervisor 352-1270 John.rees@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Phillip Buccino Third Shift Sergeant 352-1208 Phillip.buccino@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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